
Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Summary
11-18-2025

Name Ranger Patches Hoodie

Style No. SS26THD1520

Description Ranger Patches Hoodie

Division Mens

Category Zip Hoodie

Season Spring/Summer

Year 2026

Size Scale M -Sample size

XS  S  M  L  XL  XXL

Factory Un-Available

Created by/Author 11/18/2025

Genny Mayden

genny@denimtears.com

Ranger Patches Hoodie
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Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Color Variants
11-18-2025

1. No Color Assigned

Style Color Code Not Set

Carryover/New Not Set
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Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Images / uncategorized
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Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Images / Color Variants
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1. No Color Assigned
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Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Images / Construction Details
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Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026
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Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Size Specifications - Graded
Rules

11-18-2025

Sample Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE TOLERANCE XS S M L XL XXL

Body Length from CB Neck L51T0o 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 26 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Seam Forward xgRDFB 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Drop from HPS wQ4qr9 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Width (Sm to Sm) Rt4BS0 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 23 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Across Front @ 6" Blw HPS KBgWIO 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 21 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Across Back @ 6" Blw HPS vxCJU5 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 22 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Chest @ 1" Blw Armhole zuEYg1 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 25 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bottom Sweep @ 1" Above Cuff Seam E40dli 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 24 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bottom Sweep @ Edge tKtZ6U 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 19 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Cuff Height @ Sweep IqURGW 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Length From CB Neck to Cuff Edge (3-Point Measurement) A4qCGQ 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 36 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Armhole Straight (Sm to Sm) hkBlb8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 10 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bicep @ 1" Blw Armhole ZFbGfF 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 10 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Elbow @ Half of Inseam (Excl Cuff) 0R4AXC 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Opening @ 1" Above Cuff Seam 08zjxU 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 6 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Opening on Edge evuF23 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 4 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Cuff Height cHRgwT 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Neck Width @ HPS (Sm to Sm) mKoBax 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 9 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Front Neck Drop (HPS to CF Neck Sm) TjF8iY 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 3 7/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Back Neck Drop (HPS to CB Neck Sm) 30zyGo 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Height @ Opening (from CF Neck to Top Edge) y7RXJh 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 16 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Height @ HPS CilGYS 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 14 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Width @ 5" Blw Top Edge LmTEaK 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 11 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Length @ CB Seam qFhlCD 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 21 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Tunnel Height @ Opening Rlm51r 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Eyelet Placement (CF Neck Seam to Bottom of Eyelet) JW2tiN 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Drawcord Drop (Exposed Length) xmREXa 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 7 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ CF sTDD5N 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ Sides WK6RrV 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 3 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Top Edge (Each Side) RrmoVB 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 5 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Cuff Seam (Each Side) E14Gq 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 7 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Widest (Each Side) 2liSI 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Pocket Opening Length (Bartack to Bartack) smuBA0 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 6 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Turnback Height @ Pocket Opening NicmOZ 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

CF Zipper Length H0U7IU 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 23 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

CF Zipper Welt Width (Each Side) HWjLwW 1/16 in 0 in 0 in 5/16 in 0 in 0 in 0 in
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Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Size Specifications -
Measurements / 2nd Proto

11-18-2025

Measured Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE TOLERANCE EXPECTED 2ND PROTO - RCVD VARIANCE ADJUST BY +/- REVISED SPEC MEASUREMENT NOTES MEASUREMENT STATUS

Body Length from CB Neck L51T0o 1/4 in 27 in 26 1/4 in -3/4 in -1/2 in 26 1/2 in RVSD See New Value

Shoulder Seam Forward xgRDFB 1/8 in 1/2 in 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 1/2 in -

Shoulder Drop from HPS wQ4qr9 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 3/4 in 1/8 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Shoulder Width (Sm to Sm) Rt4BS0 1/4 in 23 in 24 in 1 in 0 in 23 in Back To Spec

Across Front @ 6" Blw HPS KBgWIO 1/4 in 21 1/2 in 22 1/2 in 1 in 0 in 21 1/2 in Back To Spec

Across Back @ 6" Blw HPS vxCJU5 1/4 in 22 in 23 1/4 in 1 1/4 in 0 in 22 in Back To Spec

Chest @ 1" Blw Armhole zuEYg1 3/8 in 25 1/4 in 26 1/4 in 1 in 0 in 25 1/4 in Back To Spec

Bottom Sweep @ 1" Above Cuff Seam E40dli 3/8 in 24 1/4 in 25 1/4 in 1 in 0 in 24 1/4 in Back To Spec

Bottom Sweep @ Edge tKtZ6U 3/8 in 19 3/4 in 19 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 19 3/4 in -

Cuff Height @ Sweep IqURGW 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Sleeve Length From CB Neck to Cuff Edge (3-Point Measurement) A4qCGQ 3/8 in 37 3/4 in 37 in -3/4 in -1 3/4 in 36 in RVSD See New Value

Armhole Straight (Sm to Sm) hkBlb8 1/4 in 10 1/2 in 10 3/8 in -1/8 in 0 in 10 1/2 in -

Bicep @ 1" Blw Armhole ZFbGfF 1/4 in 10 1/4 in 10 1/8 in -1/8 in 0 in 10 1/4 in -

Elbow @ Half of Inseam (Excl Cuff) 0R4AXC 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 8 1/2 in 1/4 in 0 in 8 1/4 in Back To Spec

Sleeve Opening @ 1" Above Cuff Seam 08zjxU 1/4 in 6 1/4 in 6 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 6 1/4 in -

Sleeve Opening on Edge evuF23 1/8 in 4 1/8 in 4 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 4 1/8 in -

Sleeve Cuff Height cHRgwT 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Neck Width @ HPS (Sm to Sm) mKoBax 1/8 in 9 1/2 in 9 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 9 1/2 in -

Front Neck Drop (HPS to CF Neck Sm) TjF8iY 1/8 in 3 7/8 in 3 3/4 in -1/8 in 0 in 3 7/8 in -

Back Neck Drop (HPS to CB Neck Sm) 30zyGo 1/8 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Hood Height @ Opening (from CF Neck to Top Edge) y7RXJh 1/8 in 16 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 16 in -

Hood Height @ HPS CilGYS 1/4 in 14 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 14 1/4 in -

Hood Width @ 5" Blw Top Edge LmTEaK 1/8 in 11 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 11 in -

Hood Length @ CB Seam qFhlCD 1/4 in 21 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 21 3/4 in -

Hood Tunnel Height @ Opening Rlm51r 1/8 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Eyelet Placement (CF Neck Seam to Bottom of Eyelet) JW2tiN 1/8 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Drawcord Drop (Exposed Length) xmREXa 1/4 in 7 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 7 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ CF sTDD5N 1/8 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ Sides WK6RrV 1/8 in 3 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 3 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Top Edge (Each Side) RrmoVB 1/4 in 5 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 5 5/8 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Cuff Seam (Each Side) E14Gq 1/4 in 7 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 7 5/8 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Widest (Each Side) 2liSI 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Opening Length (Bartack to Bartack) smuBA0 1/8 in 6 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 6 in -

Turnback Height @ Pocket Opening NicmOZ 1/8 in 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 3/4 in -

CF Zipper Length H0U7IU 1/4 in 24 in 0 in 0 in -1/2 in 23 1/2 in See New Value

CF Zipper Welt Width (Each Side) HWjLwW 1/16 in 3/8 in 0 in 0 in -1/16 in 5/16 in See New Value
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Ranger Patches Hoodie - Style #SS26THD1520
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 2nd
Proto

11-18-2025

Fitting 11.10.25 - Misha Strelnikov
CREATED ON NOV 18, 2025 3:35 PM

**APPROVED TO PPS W/ CORRECTIONS
**Make sure to calculate correct shrinkage %> PPS must be on spec

FIT/PATTERN
**Many points came off spec - see spec page for discrepancies and make corrections for PPS
**Note a few updates for target specs:

• reduce Body Length to 26 1/2" from CB neck seam
• reduce Sleeve Length to 36"
• revise CF kissing lips width to 5/16"

**Hood: the interior of the hood needs to be slightly smaller than the top layer:
• reduce each INTERIOR hood panel width -1/4" and take out 1/8" from the height

CONSTRUCTION/WORKMANSHIP
**Tack hood layers at 2 points:

• top of the hood at HPS level
• below crown at mid-hood

Thanks,

ĐƯỢC DUYỆT ĐỂ PPS VỚI CÁC CHỈNH SỬA
Hãy đảm bảo tính đúng % co rút vải → PPS phải đúng theo thông số

FIT/PATTERN (PHOM/DÁNG RẬP)

• Nhiều điểm lệch khỏi thông số – xem trang thông số (spec page) để kiểm tra sai lệch và chỉnh rập cho PPS

• Một số cập nhật mới cho thông số mục tiêu:
• giảm chiều dài thân (Body Length) xuống 26 1/2" tính từ đường may cổ sau (CB neck seam)
• giảm chiều dài tay xuống 36"
• chỉnh mí dây kéo xuống còn 5/16"

• Nón: lớp trong của mũ cần nhỏ hơn một chút so với lớp ngoài:
• giảm mỗi lót nón bên trong xuống -1/4" chiều rộng và giảm thêm 1/8" ở chiều cao
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Feedback & Revisions / 2nd
Proto

11-18-2025

SS26THD1520 Ranger Patches Hoodie - 2nd proto.jpg




